EN-CA-1036PLP. COM32
VARI-GRIP™ DEAD-END
The VARI-GRIP Dead-End is engineered for use on transmission structures, towers, antennas, and other guyed
applications requiring large-diameter guy strand. Its key components—including a robust housing, high-strength
U-bolt, and hex nuts—enable precise tension adjustments without the need for a turnbuckle.
The VARI-GRIP Gen2 Dead-End version, available for select applications, off ers a lighter-weight design while
maintaining the same high holding strength. Additionally, the Gen2 eliminates the need for conformal castings
by providing eff ective U-bolt support through an optimized structure.

VG-61#5-0 VG-61#5-18 61#5 1.640 1.640 1-3/4 20 129 4-4-4-4-4 Orange 235,500
VG-91#6-0 VG-91#6-18 91#6 1.780 1.780 1-3/4 18 165 3-3-4-4-4 Red 295,500
ORDERING INFORMATION
Galvanized Steel Extra High-Strength Strand (Left-Hand Lay)
Catalog Number
Strand
U-Bolt
Diameter
Rod
per
Set
Rod
Length Subset
Color
Code
Rated
Holding
Strength Design
Nominal
Size Construction
Nominal Range
in
0" Take-Up 18" Take-Up in Minimum Maximum in in lb
N/A VG-18-2100 7/16 7W 0.438 0.438 5/8 11 27 3-4-4 Red 20,800
Standard
N/A VG-18-2101 1/2 7W or 19W 0.459 0.500 5/8 12 30 3-3-3-3 Blue 26,900
VG-0-2108 VG-18-2108 9/16 7W or 19W 0.559 0.563 3/4 11 28 3-4-4 Yellow 35,000
VG-0-2102 VG-18-2102 5/8 7W or 19W 0.621 0.625 3/4 11 31 3-4-4 Black 42,400
VG-0-2103BR VG-18-2103BR 3/4 1 x 19 0.744 0.754 1 12 44 3-3-3-3 Orange 68,000
Gen2
VG-0-2104BR VG-18-2104BR 7/8 1 x 19 0.878 0.888 1 13 58 3-3-3-4 Green 92,000
VG-0-2105BR VG-18-2105BR 1 1 x 31 1.000 1.010 1-1/8 14 66 3-3-4-4 Blue 122,000
VG-0-2106BR VG-18-2106BR 1-1/8 37W 1.125 1.125 1-1/8 14 95 3-3-4-4 Yellow 156,000
VG-0-2107 VG-18-2107 1-1/4 37W 1.250 1.250 1-1/2 16 103 4-4-4-4 Red 162,000 Standard
Galvanized Steel Extra High-Strength Strand (Left-Hand Lay)
Catalog Number
0" Take-Up 18" Take-Up
N/A VG-18-2100

VARI-GRIP™ Dead-End
EN-CA-1036PLP.COM38
ORDERING INFORMATION CONTINUED
Galvanized Steel Bridge Strand (Left-Hand Lay)
Catalog Number
Strand
U-Bolt
Diameter
Rod
per
Set
Rod
Length Subset
Color
Code
Rated
Holding
Strength Design
Nominal
Size Construction
Nominal Range
in
0" Take-Up 18" Take-Up in Minimum Maximum in in lb
VG-0-2103BR VG-18-2103BR 3/4 1 x 19 0.750 0.750 1 12 44 3-3-3-3 Orange 68,000
Gen2
VG-0-4104BR VG-18-4104BR 13/16 1 x 19 0.813 0.813 1 12 54 3-3-3-3 Red 80,000
VG-0-2104BR VG-18-2104BR 7/8 1 x 19 0.875 0.875 1 13 58 3-3-3-4 Green 92,000
VG-0-4106BR VG-18-4106BR 15/16
19W, 31W, or
37W
0.938 0.938 1-1/8 14 63 3-3-4-4 Black 108,000
VG-0-2105BR VG-18-2105BR 1 19W or 31W 1.000 1.000 1-1/8 14 66 3-3-4-4 Blue 122,000
VG-0-4108BR VG-18-4108BR 1-1/16 1 x 31 1.063 1.063 1-1/8 14 91 3-3-4-4 Green 138,000
VG-0-2106BR VG-18-2106BR 1-1/8 37W 1.125 1.125 1-1/8 14 95 3-3-4-4 Yellow 156,000
VG-0-4109 VG-18-4109 1-3/16 1 x 37 1.187 1.187 1-1/2 15 99 3-4-4-4 Orange 172,000
Standard
VG-0-2107 VG-18-2107 1-1/4 1 x 43 1.250 1.250 1-1/2 16 103 4-4-4-4 Red 192,000
VG-0-4110 VG-18-4110 1-5/16 1 x 43 1.313 1.313 1-1/2 17 107 3-3-3-3-3-2 Black 212,000
VG-0-4111 VG-18-4111 1-3/8 1 x 43 1.375 1.375 1-1/2 17 110 3-3-3-3-3-2 Orange 232,000
VG-0-4112 VG-18-4112 1-7/16 1 x 43 1.438 1.438 1-1/2 18 114 3-3-3-3-3-3 Green 252,000
VG-0-4113 VG-18-4113 1-1/2 1 x43 1.500 1.500 1-3/4 16 119 3-3-3-3-2-2 Pink 276,000
Galvanized Steel Bridge Strand (Right-Hand Lay)
Catalog Number
Strand
U-Bolt
Diameter
Rod
per
Set
Rod
Length Subset
Color
Code
Rated
Holding
Strength Design
Nominal
Size Construction
Nominal Range
in
0" Take-Up 18" Take-Up in Minimum Maximum in in lb
VG-0-5103BR VG-18-5103BR 3/4 1 x 19 0.750 0.750 1 12 44 3-3-3-3 Orange 68,000
Gen2
VG-0-5104BR VG-18-5104BR 13/16 1 x 19 0.813 0.813 1 12 54 3-3-3-3 Red 80,000
VG-0-5105BR VG-18-5105BR 7/8 1 x 19 0.875 0.875 1 13 58 3-3-3-4 Green 92,000
VG-0-5106BR VG-18-5106BR 15/16
19W, 31W, or
37W
0.938 0.938 1-1/8 14 63 3-3-4-4 Black 108,000
VG-0-5107BR VG-18-5107BR 1 19W or 31W 1.000 1.000 1-1/8 14 66 3-3-4-4 Blue 122,000
VG-0-5108BR VG-18-5108BR 1-1/16 1 x 31 1.063 1.063 1-1/8 14 91 3-3-4-4 Green 138,000
VG-0-5109BR VG-18-5109BR 1-1/8 1 x 37 1.125 1.125 1-1/8 14 95 3-3-4-4 Yellow 156,000
VG-0-5110 VG-18-5110 1-3/16 1 x 37 1.187 1.187 1-1/2 15 99 3-4-4-4 Orange 172,000